

Our ref.: F555.22-23

To whom it may concern

12 September 2023

To whom it may concern

**Your request to access information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for access to information held by the University of Warwick.

We have considered your request under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your request

You have requested access to the following information:

**I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following sets of information for the Accounting and Finance ( NN34), International Management (N290) and Management (N200) programs for the admission cycles of 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22 and 2022/23:**

- 1) Number of applications**
- 2) Number of offers**
- 3) Number of applications from international students**
- 4) Number of offers held by international students**
- 5) Average predicted IB score of applicants**
- 6) Average predicted IB score of offer holders**

Our response

**UCAS Cycle 2020**

	Accounting & Finance (NN34)	Management (N200)	International Management (N290)
<b>1) Number of applications</b>	2024	2397	997
<b>2) Number of offers</b>	1400	1801	731
<b>3) Number of applications from international students</b>	1271	1518	357
<b>4) Number of offers held by international students</b>	918	1170	276
<b>5) Average predicted IB score of applicants</b>	39	39	40
<b>6) Average predicted IB score of offer holders</b>	40	40	40

#### UCAS Cycle 2021

	Accounting & Finance (NN34)	Management (N200)	International Management (N290)
<b>1) Number of applications</b>	2210	2693	887
<b>2) Number of offers</b>	1437	1846	618
<b>3) Number of applications from international students</b>	1483	2142	595
<b>4) Number of offers held by international students</b>	1018	1571	475
<b>5) Average predicted IB score of applicants</b>	40	40	40
<b>6) Average predicted IB score of offer holders</b>	40	40	41

#### UCAS Cycle 2022

	Accounting & Finance (NN34)	Management (N200)	International Management (N290)
<b>1) Number of applications</b>	1750	2090	782
<b>2) Number of offers</b>	765	821	380
<b>3) Number of applications from international students</b>	1360	1766	553
<b>4) Number of offers held by international students</b>	585	651	234
<b>5) Average predicted IB score of applicants</b>	40	40	40

6) Average predicted IB score of offer holders	43	42	42
--	----	----	----

### UCAS Cycle 2023

	Accounting & Finance (NN34)	Management (N200)	International Management (N290)
1) Number of applications	1720	1992	765
2) Number of offers	811	930	401
3) Number of applications from international students	1211	1686	531
4) Number of offers held by international students	549	785	270
5) Average predicted IB score of applicants	39	40	40
6) Average predicted IB score of offer holders	41	41	41

#### Data Notes:

Please note that for numbers 5 & 6, the average provided is the average of the predicted grades IB we have on record. However, this does not include every single IB applicant, as some predicted grades come in non-standard format, which would require manual line-by-line analysis of the data which would be outside the cost limit.


#### Next steps

For further information on how to interpret our response, including important information on how we present statistics, please see [our methodology](#) available on our website<sup>1</sup>.

We are not able to warrant that any information provided is correct. Any information provided may be subject to intellectual property rights.

If you are dissatisfied with the University's response to your request, you may request an internal review of the response **within 40 working days** by contacting us using the contact details in the footer of this letter.

If you remain dissatisfied with the University's response to your request, you have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner's Office (**the ICO**). The ICO's contact details are as follows –



Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Phone: 0303 123 1113  
Fax: 01625 524510

[www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

We hope that this information is helpful, and please do not hesitate to contact us if we can be of further assistance.

Yours faithfully

## **Legal and Compliance Services**

---

<sup>i</sup> <https://warwick.ac.uk/services/legalandcomplianceservices/freedomofinformation/methodology/>